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Dear Parents/Carers  
I am writing to let you know about the events we have planned next half term. 

Date Event  Activity 

Monday 19th February School reopens  

Tuesday 20th February Young Voices  

Thursday 7th March  World book day Children are invited to dress up 
for school this day, as a 
character from a book or well-
loved story. 

Monday 11th March  Y5 Bikeability  All week  

Thursday 14th March Y2 outdoor learning Tree planting, Bird boxes and 
bug hotels 

Friday 15th March   Comic Relief None uniform day, wear your 
funniest red nose.  

Monday 18th March  Chocolate Raffle (more 
information to follow) 

Tickets to be sold all week in 
class, raffle drawn on Friday 
22nd March. 

Monday 18th March Science week  Children will learn lots of 
interesting facts this week.  

Tuesday 19th March  Easter Disco (more information 
to follow) 

15.30-16.30 – R, Y1, Y2 
16.45-17.45 – Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6 

Wednesday 20th March   Decorate a hard-boiled egg 
competition  

Prizes to be won. 

Thursday 21st March Waterton’s got talent  The winner chosen in school will 
get to perform at Normanton 
Junior Academy  

Have a nice break and we look forward to seeing all the children back at school Monday 19th February the 
gates open at 08.40am. 
Yours sincerely 

 
Mr A Dawson Headteacher 
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